# CH \$40.00 877081

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cornerstone electronics limited		05/02/2018	limited company (ltd.): HONG KONG

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FILA INCORPORATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 3A 12/F KAISER CENTRE NO. 18 CENTRE STREET	
City:	SAI YING PUN,	
State/Country:	Country: HONG KONG	
Entity Type: limited company (Itd.): HONG KONG		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Sei	rial Number:	87708136	FILA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** cm-mark@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Sun Ting

Address Line 1: 3211 Walnut Creek Pkwy, APT N
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joe McKinney Muncy

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road Suite 310
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines
SIGNATURE:	/pjh/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ROC of 87708136#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0863

# **Recordal of Change**

Trademark: FILA

US Trademark Serial No.: 87708136

New owner: FILA INCORPORATION LIMITED

Change item: Owner name and address

Change item	Content before change	Content after change
Owner Name Cornerstone electronics limited		FILA INCORPORATION LIMITED
Owner Address	Unit D, 16/F, One Capital Place, 18 Luard Road, Wan Chai HONG KONG	UNIT 3A 12/F KAISER CENTRE NO. 18 CENTRE STREET SAI YING PUN, HONG KONG

TRADEMARK REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 05/02/2018**